CH \$490.00 117793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Water-Jel Technologies Acquisition Co., LLC		06/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Water-Jel Technologies, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	50 Broad Street	
City:	Carlstadt	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1177931	WATER-JEL
Registration Number:	1185594	WATER JEL
Registration Number:	1186537	
Registration Number:	1392078	WATER-JEL
Registration Number:	1394610	
Registration Number:	1429819	WATER-JEL
Registration Number:	1762382	WATER-JEL BURN JEL
Registration Number:	1854013	UNBURN
Registration Number:	1958221	
Registration Number:	2567184	BURN JEL
Registration Number:	3080044	STERIL-EYES
Registration Number:	3187741	BURN STOP
Registration Number:	3107341	WATER-JEL MUSCLE JEL
Registration Number:	2987093	COOL JEL
Registration Number:	3938459	R1 A WATER-JEL PRODUCT
Registration Number:	3938460	R2 A WATER-JEL PRODUCT
Registration Number:	3946223	RADIADERM
Registration Number:	3942248	RADIADERM SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4339452	
		TRADEMARK

900367778 REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7322246599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-741-3900

Email: pconvery@ghclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick S. Convery
Address Line 1: 125 Half Mile Road

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20179-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick S. Convery

SIGNATURE: /Patrick S. Convery/

DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0083

10:30:33 a.m.

05-08-2016

4/4

11:43:02 a.m.

06-023CD/

6/6

FILED

JUN - 7 2016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

WATER-JEL TECHNOLOGIES ACQUSITION CO., LLC

0400/3/04/

This is to certify that the Certificate of Formation of Water-Jel Technologies Acquisition Co., LLC, which was filed with the State of New Jersey, Department of the Treasury on April 28, 2016, is hereby emended pursuant to N.J. Stat. Ann. 42:2C-19 of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Water-Jel Technologies Acquisition Co., LLC (the "Company").

SECOND. The New Jersey Business Identification Number of the Company is: 0600431041.

THIRD. Article First of the Company's Cartificate of Formation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

Water-Jel Technologies, L.L.C.

FOURTH. The Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation shall become effective immediately upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation on June 3, 2016.

James J. Hartnett, III, Sole Manager

Filed by: Patrick S. Convery, Esq. Giordano, Halleran & Ciesla, P.C. 125 Half Mile Road, Suite 300 Red Bank, New Jersey 07701-6777

Does \$2346402-v1

2871625 5000863

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 06/14/2016